

Reference Number: FOIAH2324/442
From: Private Individual
Date: 10 November 2023
Subject: Number of CT Scans, MRI Scans & X Rays performed in 2022

- Q1 Which hospitals in your Trust open elective theatres at the weekend? (please list the name of the hospital followed by a Y/N as to whether elective theatres are open at the weekend)
- A1 [Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust is a single hospital Trust and does open elective theatres at the weekend.](#)
- Q2 How many of the following scans has your Trust carried out in the last year, broken down by daily activity?
a. CT Scans
b. MRI Scans
c. X Rays
- A2 [See attachment – 442 FOI Response](#)

